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8.29 Year-over-year percentage and cents-per-hour increases in base rates under mtgor collective 
agreement, by month, 1974 and 1975 

Month Collective agreement' 

1974 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1975P 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1974 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1975P 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

Manufacturing 
Durable goods 

% 
8.8 
9.2 
9.7 

10.2 
10.0 
8.6 
8.5 

10.5 
10.5 
109 
11.6 
102 

10.5 
10.1 
9.9 
9.5 
9.7 

10.1 
9.9 
9.0 
8.7 
8.7 

10.6 
10.4 

< 
31.5 
33.0 
34.8 
37.0 
36.5 
32.0 
31.6 
39,5 
401 
41.6 
44.3 
39,6 

40.9 
39.5 
39.3 
38.0 
39.0 
40.7 
40.1 
37.2 
36,6 
36.7 
45.1 
44.5 

Commercial industries 
except construe 

% 
11.3 
11.8 
11.7 
12.6 
13.0 
12.5 
13.0 
13.9 
14.4 
14.7 
14,9 
14,5 

13.9 
13.3 
13.5 
13.1 
13.2 
14.1 
13.6 
13.0 
12.7 
12.4 
12.9 
12.7 

tion 
e 

37.5 
39.4 
39.4 
42.7 
44.1 
42.9 
45.0 
48.6 
504 
52.0 
52.8 
52.2 

51.5 
49.8 
50.5 
49.9 
50.8 
54.5 
53.4 
51.6 
50.8 
50.2 
52.6 
52.4 

Non-durable goods 

% 
8.5 
9,6 
9,6 

10,0 
11,6 
12.0 
13,1 
13,4 
13,5 
13.4 
13.0 
13.8 

14.0 
12,9 
12.9 
13,0 
12.6 
12.4 
10.7 
11,9 
11,7 
11,3 
10,6 
10.1 

Non-commercia! 

% 
11,3 
11,8 
11.7 
12,6 
13.0 
12-5 
13.0 
13.9 
14,4 
14.7 
14.9 
14.5 

13.9 
13,3 
13,5 
13,1 
13,2 
14,1 
13,6 
13,0 
12,7 
12,4 
12,9 
12.7 

t 

26.8 
30,2 
30.4 
31.9 
37.3 
38.7 
42.9 
44,0 
44.5 
44,4 
43,7 
46,6 

47.9 
44.6 
44.9 
45.8 
45.2 
44.7 
39.4 
44.4 
43.7 
42.5 
40,4 
38.7 

industries' 

t 

22.2 
25.4 
26.5 
33.9 
35.8 
36.8 
40.1 
40.5 
42.8 
45.1 
45.2 
45.1 

53.8 
51.5 
52.5 
51.0 
49.9 
52.3 
46.0 
49.5 
50.4 
51.7 
51.6 
52.4 

Total manufacturing 

% 
8,8 
9,4 
9,7 

10,2 
10,6 
9,9 

10,2 
11.6 
11,6 
11.8 
12.1 
11,5 

11.8 
11.1 
11.1 
10,8 
10,8 
11.0 
10,2 
10,1 
9,9 
9.7 

10.6 
103 

c 
29.7 
32,0 
33,1 
34,9 
36.7 
34.6 
36,0 
41.2 
41,7 
42,6 
43,9 
42,2 

43,6 
41,4 
41.4 
41.0 
41.3 
42.1 
39.6 
39.9 
39,4 
39.0 
43,1 
42,1 

All industries except 
construction 

% 
9.2 

10,0 
10,0 
11,4 
11,8 
11.7 
12.3 
12.8 
13.3 
13.8 
13.8 
13.6 

14.2 
13,6 
13,7 
13.2 
13.1 
13.9 
12.7 
12.7 
12.6 
12.6 
12,8 
12,8 

c 

31.1 
33.6 
34.0 
39.0 
40,5 
40,2 
42.9 
45,0 
47,0 
48.9 
49,3 
48.8 

52.3 
50.3 
51.2 
50.2 
50,2 
53,4 
49,9 
50,5 
50,5 
50,8 
52,0 
52.3 

'Based on all major collective agreements covering 500 or more employees in force except those in the construction industry. Data refer 
to rates actually paid in the month specified; no adjustments have been made for retroactive wage increases, 

"This category consists of public administration and defence; education and related institutions; hospitals; welfare organizations; religious 
organizations; private households; miscellaneous services; highway and bridge maintenance; water system and other utilities. 

8.30 Strikes and lockouts, by industry, 1974 with totals for 1970-74 
Industry Strikes and 

lockouts 
beginning 
during year 

Strikes and lockouts in existence during year 
Strikes and 
lockouts 

1 
16 
7 

61 
34 
12 
11 
4 

Workers 
involved 

503 
16,065 
5,114 

30,735 
19,942 
6,080 
1,926 
2,787 

Duration in 
man-days 

2,450 
204,770 
102,220 
515,250 
314,760 
178,790 

6,890 
14,810 

Agriculture 
Forestry 
Fishing and trapping 
Mines 

Metal 
Mineral fuels 
Non-metal 
Quarries 
Incidental services 

I 
16 
6 

60 
33 
12 
II 
4 


