Month	Collective	agreement ¹						
	Manufacturing							
	Durable go	Durable goods		e goods	Total manu	facturing		
	140	1	14.	1	"Mi	1		
1974			100					
January	8.8	31.5	8.5	26.8	8.8	29.7		
February	9.2 9.7	33.0	9.6	30.2	9.4	32.0		
March	9.7	34.8	9.6	30.4	9.7	33.1		
April	10.2	37.0	10.0	31.9	10.2	34.9		
May	10.0	36.5	11.6	37.3	10.6	36.7		
June	8.6	32.0	12.0	38.7	9.9	34.6		
July	8.5	31.6	13.1	42.9	10.2	36.0		
August	10.5	39.5	13.4	44.0	11.6	41.2		
September	10.5	40,1	13.5	44.5	11.6	41.7		
October	10.9	41.6	13.4	44.4	11.8	42.6		
November	11.6	44.3	13.0	43.7	12.1	43.9		
December	10.2	39.6	13.8	46.6	11.5	42.2		
1975P								
January	10.5	40.9	14:0	47.9	11.8	43.6		
February	10.1	39.5	12.9	44.6	11.1	41.4		
March	9.9	39.3	12.9	44.9	n.i	41.4		
April	9.5	38.0	13.0	45.8	10.8	41.0		
May	97	39.0	12.6	45.2	10.8	41.3		
June	10.1	40.7	12.0	44.7	11.0	42.1		
	99	40.1	10.7	39.4	10.2	39.6		
July	9.0	37.2	11.9	44.4	10.2	39.0		
August	8.7	36.6	11.7	43.7	9.9			
September					9.9	39.4		
October	8.7	36.7	11.3	42.5	9.7	39.0		
November	10.6	45.1	10.6	40.4	10.6	43.1		
December	10.4	44.5	10.1	38.7	10.3	42.1		
	Commercial industries except construction		Non-commercial industries ²		All industries except			
		and the second se			construction			
1071	1967	e	14	e	1%)	•		
1974	124							
January	11.3	37.5	11.3	22.2	9.2 10.0	31.1		
February	11.8	39.4	11.8 11.7	25.4	10.0	33.6		
March	11.7	39.4	11.7	26.5	10.0	34.0		
April	12.6	42.7	12.6	33.9	11.4	39.0		
May	13.0	44.1	13.0	35.8	11.8	40.5		
June	12.5	42.9	12.5	36.8	11.7	40.2		
July	13.0	45.0	13.0	40.1	12.3	42.9		
August	13.9	48.6	13.9	40.5	12.8	45.0		
September	14.4	50.4	14.4	42.8	13.3	47.0		
October	14.7	52.0	14.7	45.1	13.8	48.9		
November	14.9	52.8 52.2	14.9	45.2	13.8	49.3		
December	14.5	52.2	14.5	45.1	13.6	48.8		
1975P								
January	13.9	\$1.5	13.9	53.8	14.2	52.3		
	13.3	49.8	13.3	51.5				
February March	13.5	50.5	13.5	52.5	13.6	50.3 51.2		
	13.1	49.9	13.1	51.0	13.7 13.2	50.2		
April	13.1	50.8		49.9	13.2			
May	13.2	50.0	13.2		13.1	50.2		
June	14.1	54.5	14.1	52.3	13.9	53.4		
July	13.6	53.4	13.6	46.0	12.7 12.7	49.9		
August	13.0	51.6	13.0	49.5	12.7	50.5		
September	12.7	50.8	12.7	50.4	12.6	50.5		
October	12.4	50.2	12.4	51.7	12.6	50.8		
November	12.9 12.7	52.6	12.9 12.7	51.6	12.8	52.0		
December	12.7	52.4	12.7	52.4	12.8	52.3		

8.29 Year-over-year percentage and cents-per-hour increases in base rates under major collective agreement, by month, 1974 and 1975

¹Based on all major collective agreements covering 500 or more employees in force except those in the construction industry. Data refer to rates actually paid in the month specified; no adjustments have been made for retroactive wage increases. ³This category consists of public administration and defence; education and related institutions; hospitals; welfare organizations; religious organizations, private households; miscellaneous services; highway and bridge maintenance; water system and other utilities.

8.30 Strikes and lockouts, by industry, 1974 with totals for 197	0-74	ł.
--	------	----

Industry	Strikes and lockouts beginning during year	Strikes and lockouts in existence during year			
		Strikes and lockouts	Workers involved	Duration in man-days	
Agriculture	1	1	503	2,450	
Forestry	16	16	16,065	204,770	
Fishing and trapping	6	7	5,114	102,220	
Mines	60	61	30,735	515,250	
Metal	33	61 34	19,942	314,760	
Mineral fuels	12	12	6,080	178,790	
Non-metal	11	11	1,926	6.890	
Ouarries	4	4	2,787	14,810	
Incidental services		-	- · ·		